 1
 FEATURES:
 •  55 Volt Motor Supply Voltage
 •  10 Amp Output Switch Capability
 •  100% Duty Cycle High Side Conduction Capable
 •  Shoot-Through/Cross Conduction Protection
 •  Hall Sensing and Commutation Circuitry on Board
 •  Internal ±15 Volt Regulators

 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 CAUTION:  THIS IS A NON-HERMETIC DEVICE.  DO NOT EXPOSE PLASTIC HOUSING TO LIQUID
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part
 Number  Screening Level  Lead Configuration
 MSK4460S  Industrial  Straight
 MSK4460D  Industrial  Down
 MSK4460U  Industrial  Up
 MSK4460G  Industrial  Gullwing
 ESD TRIANGLE INDICATES PIN 1
 WEIGHT = 31.5 GRAMS TYPICAL
 MOUNTING TORQUE: 3 - 4 INCH POUNDS
 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SPECIFIED IN INCHES
 REF  MIN  MAX  REF  MIN  MAX
 A  2.580  2.620  K  0.022  0.028
 B  1.480  1.520  L  0.500  ---
 C  2.140  2.160  M  0.118  0.140
 D  1.090  1.110  N ---  0.475
 [  1.340  1.360  0  0.090  0.110
 F  0.043  0.057  p  0.150  ---
 G  0.615  0.635  R  0.250  ---
 H  0.296  0.328  s  0.080  0.120
 j  0.135  0.155
 8548-183  Rev. J   10/21
8  8548-183  Rev. J   10/21
 REVISION HISTORY
 REV  STATUS  DATE  DESCRIPTION
 J  Released  10/21  Relocated ESR to be in series with capacitor.
 The information contained herein is believed to be accurate at the time of printing. TTM Technologies reserves the right to
 make changes to its products or specifications without notice, however and assumes no liability for the use of its products.
 Please visit our website for the most recent revision of this data sheet.
 Contact TTM for MIL-PRF-38534 qualification status.
 TTM Technologies
	10 AMP, 55V, 3 PHASE MOSFET BRUSHLESS MOTOR CONTROLLER